

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLA No. 499 of 2023</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.</u></b>  <b><u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mrs. Pushpa Joshi, learned senior counsel assisted by Ms. Chetna Latwal, learned counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>2. Mr. J.S. Virk, learned D.A.G. alongwith Mr. R.K. Joshi and Mr. Pankaj Joshi, learned Brief Holders for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>3. Appellant was convicted for offences punishable under Sections 302 and 201 of IPC and mainly was sentenced to undergo rigorous life imprisonment with fine of Rs.20,000/- under Section 302 IPC, vide judgment dated 24.07.2023 passed by learned II-Additional District and Sessions Judge, Haridwar in Sessions Trial No. 92 of 2017.</p> <p>4. Against the said judgment, appellant has filed this appeal under Section 374(2) of Cr.P.C.</p> <p>5. The appeal is within time.</p> <p>6. Heard.</p> <p>7. Admit.</p> <p>8. Let Lower Court Record be summoned.</p> <p>9. List on 27.09.2023.</p> <p>10. Objection(s) to the bail application be filed, in the meantime.</p> <p><b>(Pankaj Purohit, J.) (Manoj Kumar Tiwari, J.)</b>  07.08.2023</p> <p>PN</p>