

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
D1-10			<p data-bbox="699 371 957 400"><u>CRLA No.499 of 2023</u></p> <p data-bbox="699 405 1244 441"><b><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="699 443 1185 479"><b><u>Hon'ble Siddhartha Sah, J.</u></b></p> <p data-bbox="699 526 1485 647">Ms. Pushpa Joshi, Senior Advocate assisted by Ms. Nipushmola Joshi, Advocate for the appellant.</p> <p data-bbox="699 678 1485 754">Mr. Siddhartha Bisht, A.G.A. for the State.</p> <p data-bbox="699 790 1485 911">At the request of learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant, list this matter on 27.04.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="699 943 1485 1064">In the meanwhile, paper book be prepared and provided to learned counsel for the parties, as per rules.</p> <p data-bbox="699 1211 976 1243"><b>(Siddhartha Sah, J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="1134 1211 1485 1243"><b>(Ravindra Maithani J.)</b></p> <p data-bbox="995 1245 1134 1270">01.04.2026</p> <p data-bbox="699 1272 734 1296">RV</p>